
Page 1 of 1 

 

           OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER  Kolkata 

         DIV-III, GRWW, W&S SECTOR, KMDA   Metropolitan 
          BIDHANGARH, KOLKATA – 700 066   Development 

            Authority 
 

No: EE/D-III/1T-01/2001/167        Dated: 03.12.2024 

Abridged e-TENDERING NIT NO: 25/EE/D-III/W&S/KMDA of 2024-2025 Dated: 03.12.2024 

Notice inviting e-Tender is invited by the EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, DIV-III, GRWW, W&S SECTOR, KMDA on 

behalf of the Kolkata Metropolitan Development Authority for the works mentioned in the list given below, through 

electronic tendering (e-tendering) from eligible reliable, resourceful, bonafied and experienced Firms / Companies 

/ Individual contractors with financial capability having credentials as per Eligibility Criteria Stated below. 

 

Sl. 
No 

Name of Work Estimated 
Amount 

Put to Tender 

(Rs.) 

Earnest 
Money 

(Rs.) 

Time of 
Completion 

1 2 3 4 5 

1. 
“Supply and Dosing of high strength Calcium 
Hypochlorite Granular Chlorine through mechanical 

stirring system for making solution of water and 

calcium based granules directly charged on line 

injection by mechanical regulated dosing pumps 

during supply hours to achieve the chlorine dosing 

at dosing point upto 0.50 P.P.M. & 0.70 PPM during 
non-monsoon& monsoon period respectively, 

throughout the supply from 0.25 MG UGR of Budge 

Budge Municipality for a period from 09.01.2025 to 
31.12.2027”. 

Rs.22,92,074.00  
(Rupees Twenty 

Two lakhs 

Ninety Two 

thousand and 

Seventy Four 

only) 

 

Rs. 45,841.00 
(Rupees Forty 

Five thousand 

Eight hundred 

and Forty One 

only) 

1087 Days (35 
Months 23 

Days) 

 
Last date & time of submission of bids online is 06.01.2025 at 18:30Hrs / 

For details please contact the above office or visit our both websites. In addition to this further any 

corrigendum or addenda shall be published only in the below mentioned websites. 

Visit websites: www.kmdaonline.org / www.wbtenders.gov.in 

The authority reserves the right to reject or accept any or all tender without assigning any reason. 

 

 
 

 

 
        EXECUTIVE ENGINEER  

       DIV-III, GRWW, W&S SECTOR, KMDA 

 


